THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Deputy Commissioner George R. Hall, 111

Court Reporter: Graham Erlacher & Associates

l. C. File Number

HEARING DOCKET

Tuesday, August 11, 2009
Buncombe County Courthouse
60 Court Plaza

Courtroom #720 7" Floor
Asheville, North Carolina

234063
9:00 am

W18198
9:00 am

775822

9:00 am

730457
9:00 am

673107
9:00 am

871812
9:00 am

773845
9:00 am

991911
9:00 am

Vicki Innes

V.
Kmart Corporation
Sedgwick CMS

Evangeline V. Edwards
V.

Lowe’s Companies, Inc.

Specialty Risk Services

David Swimmer (Deceased)

Anna Youngdeer, Administrix
V.

Monteith Lumber Co.

Forestry Mutual Insurance Co.

Larry Davis
V.
Morrow Enterprises
NCME Fund iSurity Insurance

Sara Jamison

V.
R. L. Jordan Qil, Co., Inc.
Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.

Tommy Coleman

V.
Progress Energy Service Company
Broadspire

Randolph E. Barry
V.
TLF, Inc.
Synergy Coverage Solutions

Jonathan Fleming

V.
Flint Ink Corporation
Broadspire

**PRE-TRIAL ORDER REQUIRED

PLF:

Judith C. Fraser, Attorney at Law
Asheville, NC

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo

Charlotte, NC

Northrup McConnell & Sizemore
Asheville, NC

Lewis & Roberts
Raleigh, NC

Brown Moore & Associates
Charlotte, NC

Obock Ruark & Dillard
Winston-Salem, NC

Grimes & Teich

Asheville, NC

McAngus Goudelock & Courie
Charlotte, NC

Ganly & Ramer

Asheville, NC

Teague Campbell Dennis & Gorham
Raleigh, NC

Root & Root

Weaverville, NC

Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog
Raleigh, NC

Leicht & Olinger
Asheville, NC

Rudisill White & Kaplan
Charlotte, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

Deputy Commissioner George R. Hall, 111 Tuesday, August 11, 2009
Buncombe County Courthouse
60 Court Plaza

Court Reporter: Graham Erlacher & Associates Courtroom #720 7" Floor
Asheville, North Carolina

I. C. File Number

624147 Paul Tapp PLF: Ganly & Ramer
9:00 am V. Asheville, NC
Mountain Projects, Inc. Timothy L. Finger, Attorney at Law
National Benefits America DFT: Dickie McCamey
Charlotte, NC
931048 Susan Nass PLF: Richard B. Harper, Attorney at Law
9:00 am V. Sylva, NC
Premiere Healthcare Professionals DFT:  Cranfill Sumner & Hartzog
AIG Claim Services, Inc. Charlotte, NC

Please refer to paragraph number VI entitled “Expert Witnesses” of the Notice to All Parties section of the
calendar for instructions regarding the testimony of expert witnesses.

Notice to attorneys: A copy of this calendar is not being sent to represented parties. It is your responsibility to
notify your client.

**PRE-TRIAL ORDER REQUIRED



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

Deputy Commissioner George R. Hall, 111

Court Reporter: Graham Erlacher & Associates

l. C. File Number

Wednesday, August 12, 2009
Buncombe County Courthouse
60 Court Plaza

Courtroom #720 7" Floor
Asheville, North Carolina

798847
9:00 am

539260
9:00 am

710211
9:00 am

462042 &
496844
9:00 am

681403
9:00 am

300711
9:00 am

644490
9:00 am

612230
9:00 am

Carolyn Garland
V.
McDonald’s
Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.

Pamela Norman

V.
U-Save Insulation & Fireplaces
The Phoenix Insurance Company

Donna M. Wilson

V.
Baxter International Inc.
Broadspire

Linda Willis
V.
Grace Hospital, Inc.
Key Risk Insurance Company

Timmy K. Ramsey

V.
Peoplease Corporation
AIG Claim Services

Bobby D. Simons

V.
Harrison Construction Division of APAC
ACE USA

Janet Lynn Fox

V.
Labcorp Holdings North America
Broadspire

Christopher Gagner
V.
Robert W. Sikorski
N.C. Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company

**PRE-TRIAL ORDER REQUIRED

PLF:

Cloninger Barbour Searson & Jones
Asheville, NC

Brooks Stevens & Pope

Raleigh, NC

Ganly & Ramer
Asheville, NC

Mullen Holland & Cooper
Gastonia, NC

Gray King Chamberlin & Martineau
Charlotte, NC

Tippens & Zurosky

Charlotte, NC

McAngus Goudelock & Courie
Charlotte, NC

Grimes & Teich

Asheville, NC

McAngus Goudelock & Courie
Charlotte, NC

Grimes & Teich

Asheville, NC

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice
Winston-Salem, NC

Gudger and Gudger
Asheville, NC
Wilson & Ratledge
Raleigh, NC

Law Offices of Lee & Smith
Spartanburg, SC

Young Moore & Henderson
Raleigh, NC



999075 Alan Thomas PLF:
9:00 am V.
Kimberly-Clark Corp. DFT:
Self-Insured

Please refer to paragraph number VI entitled “Expert Witnesses” of the Notice to All Parties section of the
calendar for instructions regarding the testimony of expert witnesses.

Notice to attorneys: A copy of this calendar is not being sent to represented parties. It is your responsibility to
notify your client.

**PRE-TRIAL ORDER REQUIRED



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Deputy Commissioner George R. Hall, 111

Court Reporter: Graham Erlacher & Associates

l. C. File Number

HEARING DOCKET

Thursday, August 13, 2009
Buncombe County Courthouse
60 Court Plaza

Courtroom #720 7" Floor
Asheville, North Carolina

671436
9:00 am

750246
9:00 am

668243
9:00 am

110938
9:00 am

672507
9:00 am

611444
9:00 am

Deborah Melton
\Y;

Buncombe County Board of Education

Key Risk Management Services

Thomas R. Daniels, Jr.
V.

Mission Hospitals, Inc.

Self-Insured

Lorraine B. Cody

V.
Wal-Mart, Inc. #1317
Claims Management, Inc.

Rhonda Davis

V.
Asheville Staffing Resources, Inc.
Synergy Coverage Solutions, LLC

Tina Giberson

2
Dominion Management Group
Wausau Insurance Companies

Michael Gentry

V.
L. B. Jackson & Company
Nationwide Insurance Company

**PRE-TRIAL ORDER REQUIRED

PLF:

Ganly & Ramer
Asheville, NC

Brooks Stevens & Pope
Raleigh, NC

Brooks Stevens & Pope
Raleigh, NC

Root & Root

Weaverville, NC

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo
Charlotte, NC

Law Office of Jim Spears
Spartanburg, SC

Holland Mullen & Cooper
Gastonia, NC

Law Offices of David Gantt

Asheville, NC

Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo
Charlotte, NC

McAngus Goudelock & Courie
Charlotte, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

Deputy Commissioner George R. Hall, 111 Thursday, August 13, 2009
Buncombe County Courthouse
60 Court Plaza

Court Reporter: Graham Erlacher & Associates Courtroom #720 7" Floor
Asheville, North Carolina

I. C. File Number

820668 Beth Hampton PLF:
9:00 am V.
Animal Hospital at Reems Creek DFT:
The Hartford
W15503  Ricky J. Cooper PLF:
9:00 am V.
Affordable Paving & Grading, Inc. DFT:
Zurich American Insurance Company
W17740  James E. McMahan PLF:
9:00 am V.
Biltmore Body & Used Cars DFT:
Auto Owners Insurance
W21051  Victor Ellenburg PLF:
9:00 am V.
Duke Energy Corporation DFT:

Specialty Risk Services, LLC

Please refer to paragraph number VI entitled “Expert Witnesses” of the Notice to All Parties section of the
calendar for instructions regarding the testimony of expert witnesses.

Notice to attorneys: A copy of this calendar is not being sent to represented parties. It is your responsibility to
notify your client.

**PRE-TRIAL ORDER REQUIRED



